November 12, 2020
Mr. Frank Payne
Site Vice President
Energy Harbor Nuclear Corp.
Perry Nuclear Power Plant
Reg Affairs–A210
10 Center Road, P. O. Box 97
Perry, OH 44081–0097

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
60855.1 ALARA Plans  200316 Load Spent Fuel into HI-STORM's # 919/920/921/922/923 0
Calculations  FM-067 Assemblies and Decay Heat for First Spent Fuel Dry
Storage Campaign
09/17/2010
Corrective Action
Documents
Selected Condition Reports 11/01/2018 to
08/21/2020
CR-2013-04223 MS-C-13-03-30: Spent Fuel Dry Storage FSAR Contains
Conflicting Direction
03/22/2013
CR-2020-04224 Auxiliary Hook Reeving Questioned 05/13/2020
CR-2020-06009 Dry Cask Storage - MPC #496 Drain Tube Length Short 07/28/2020
CR-2020-06816 MPC #500 Drain Tube Came Into Contact with HI-TRAC 08/31/2020
FCR30781002-
R1,
FCR30781007,
FCR30781009
Holtec Field Condition Reports 07/27/2020,
08/04/2020,
08/11/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-2020-06507 2020 NRC ISFSI Inspection:  PMI-0031, Fuel Handling
Building Crane Preventative Maintenance Errors
08/18/2020
Engineering
Changes
72.48 Evaluation
No. 1298
ECO 5014-266R1 1
72.48 Evaluation
No. 1353
SMDR-1021-2785 0
72.48 Screen No.
20-01017
Revision 10 to Perry 10 CFR 72.212 Evaluation Report 0
ECO 5014-266 Decrease the Local Temperature Limit Under Short-Term,
Off-Normal, and Accident Conditions from 650F to 572F
1
Engineering
Evaluations
Perry Nuclear Power Plant 10 CFR 72.212 Evaluations
Report
10
SMDR 1021-2785 MPC-68 Fabrication 09/24/2018
Miscellaneous
Selected 10 CFR 72.48 Screenings 11/01/2018 to
08/03/2020
ASME Section IX Welder Performance Qualifications 05/11/2020,
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
06/17/2020,
07/10/2020
2020 SFDS Campaign Overall Dose Tracking 08/03/2020
2019 ISFSI Pad 40 CFR 90 and 10 CFR 72.104
Compliance
08/20/2020